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 636,883  12,380,836  38,478,910

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 384,332
 252,551

-85.1
-92.7

 5,965,436
 6,415,400

-64.0
-67.7

 17,608,709
 20,870,201

-38.3
-39.0

-89.4 -66.0 -38.7

 13,584  131,193  321,726

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-67.0 -50.6 -30.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,753  58.8  10,372  29.5  15,847  15.8

 86,758  622,632  1,180,492

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-20.2 -15.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger traffic at JFK fell by 89.4 percent – the
sharpest decline among our top airports (-5.382 million
passengers). The international sector (accounting for 
more than half of JFK’s total passenger activity) saw its
passenger volume sink by 92.7 percent (-3.194 million 
travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, Norwegian and 
British Airways accounted for the majority of the losses
as they jointly transported 1.421 million fewer 
passengers. Domestic passenger traffic at JFK 
plunged 85.1 percent (-2.188 million travelers). Delta, 
JetBlue and American posted a combined loss of 2.049
million travelers.  JFK’s total freight activity saw a 20.2 
percent drop (-21,961 short tons. As in the previous 
five months, the fall was entirely driven by the 
international sector’s fifth successive double-digit 
decrease (-39.7 percent/-33,867 short tons), while 
domestic cargo improved. JFK saw its domestic cargo 
activity post its second consecutive double-digit surge 
(+50.6 percent/+11,906 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-20.2

 9,037
 4,237

 310

 80,006
 47,067
 4,120

 187,337
 121,313
 13,076

-59.2
-75.2
-83.7

-47.4
-55.1
-51.4

 3,944  32,382  68,926-38.1 -47.9 -31.7

 35,413
 51,345

 50.6
-39.7

 182,838
 439,794

 8.7
-28.2

 297,142
 883,350

 2.8
-20.2

 58,235
 0
 0

 16,746
 279,455
 19,582
 50,284

 209,589

-83.3
-100.0
-100.0
-92.5
-85.6
-89.5
-91.6
-81.9

 702,566
 27,257
 20,079

 514,945
 4,713,665

 381,878
 1,332,017
 3,142,542

-64.0
-74.2
-72.7
-65.2
-60.9
-66.2
-64.4
-56.3

 2,094,335
 106,494
 70,557

 1,647,451
 13,596,479
 1,274,669
 4,276,772
 8,187,810

-39.3
-44.1
-43.9
-34.9
-34.3
-36.0
-34.1
-33.0

-29.3
-33.0
-7.8

Non Revenue Passengers  40,953 -74.4  473,776 -52.7  1,325,306 -23.7

 19,694 -93.8  602,487 -71.5  2,060,090 -44.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  1,156 -79.9  17,001 -58.9  44,867 -37.8
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
AEROFLOT
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
CARIBBEAN AIR
KOREAN
TURKISH AIR
KLM
AER LINGUS
IBERIA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AVIANCA

Airline Name

 7,526,161
 6,467,967
 2,539,728

 935,994
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 3,549,482
 2,615,403
 1,372,515

 0
 928,836
 820,085
 726,781
 671,107
 559,024
 454,794
 361,981
 358,862
 320,123
 319,002
 313,506
 313,202
 310,092
 305,544
 302,569
 284,832

Intl

 11,075,643
 9,083,370
 3,912,243
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 305,544
 302,569
 284,832
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.2
 53.2
 63.5
 66.0
 68.5
 70.6
 72.6
 74.3
 75.8
 77.0
 78.0
 78.9
 79.7
 80.6
 81.4
 82.2
 83.1
 83.9
 84.7
 85.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
CATHAY PACIFIC
ATLAS AIR
UNITED PARCEL
DELTA
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AMERICAN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
ASIANA
ABX AIR INC
QATAR AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
KLM
ACE BELGIUM FREIGH

Airline Name

 91,903
 60,600
 57,482
 56,548
 56,501
 50,121
 48,435
 47,203
 43,276
 43,116
 36,652
 35,150
 28,244
 27,256
 25,508
 23,566
 23,352
 23,238
 22,605
 22,079

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

251.5 37

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 251.5  13
International Passenger Service

 80.5  39

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 288.9

 42.5

 7

 34

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

80.5 48@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

332 85

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 17,608,709

 260,589

 3,808,142

 1,737,743

 976,133

 11,811,468

 2,276,126

Passengers

 297,142

 236

 6,225

 47,280

 9,019

 505,524

 315,066

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 7.8
 12.9
 17.8
 22.6
 27.4
 31.6
 35.7
 39.7
 43.4
 47.0
 50.1
 53.1
 55.5
 57.8
 60.0
 62.0
 63.9
 65.9
 67.8
 69.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 248.7
 2.8

 12
 1

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 40.1
 39.4
 1.0

 4
 34
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 251.5
 0.0

 37
 0

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 2
 3
 1
 6

 19
 13

 0.3
 0.0
 7.7
 4.0
 6.0

 38.4
 24.1


