Total passenger traffic at JFK fell by 89.4 percent – the sharpest decline among our top airports (-5.382 million passengers). The international sector (accounting for more than half of JFK's total passenger activity) saw its passenger volume sink by 92.7 percent (-3.194 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, Norwegian and British Airways accounted for the majority of the losses as they jointly transported 1.421 million fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic at JFK plunged 85.1 percent (-2.188 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue and American posted a combined loss of 2.049 million travelers. JFK's total freight activity saw a 20.2 percent drop (-21,961 short tons. As in the previous five months, the fall was entirely driven by the international sector's fifth successive double-digit decrease (-39.7 percent/-33,867 short tons), while domestic cargo improved. JFK saw its domestic cargo activity post its second consecutive double-digit surge (+50.6 percent/+11,906 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ **JULY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT**

Month		Year-to-d	late	12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%		

## **JFK**

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	384,332	-85.1	5,965,436	-64.0	17,608,709	-38.3
International	252,551	-92.7	6,415,400	-67.7	20,870,201	-39.0
Total Revenue Passengers	636,883	-89.4	12,380,836	-66.0	38,478,910	-38.7
Non Revenue Passengers	40,953	-74.4	473,776	-52.7	1,325,306	-23.7
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	19,694	-93.8	602,487	-71.5	2,060,090	-44.3
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	9,037	-59.2	80,006	-47.4	187,337	-29.3
International	4,237	-75.2	47,067	-55.1	121,313	-33.0
General Aviation	310	-83.7	4,120	-51.4	13,076	-7.8
Total	13,584	-67.0	131,193	-50.6	321,726	-30.1
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,753	58.8	10,372	29.5	15,847	15.8
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	1,156	-79.9	17,001	-58.9	44,867	-37.8
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	35,413	50.6	182,838	8.7	297,142	2.8
International	51,345	-39.7	439,794	-28.2	883,350	-20.2
Total	86,758	-20.2	622,632	-20.2	1,180,492	-15.4
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	3,944	-38.1	32,382	-47.9	68,926	-31.7
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	58,235	-83.3	702,566	-64.0	2,094,335	-39.3
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	27,257	-74.2	106,494	-44.1
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	20,079	-72.7	70,557	-43.9
Taxis Dispatched	16,746	-92.5	514,945	-65.2	1,647,451	-34.9
Total Air Train Passengers	279,455	-85.6	4,713,665	-60.9	13,596,479	-34.3
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	19,582	-89.5	381,878	-66.2	1,274,669	-36.0
Paid Jamaica Passengers	50,284	-91.6	1,332,017	-64.4	4,276,772	-34.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	209,589	-81.9	3,142,542	-56.3	8,187,810	-33.0

Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volu					eight Volume		
Rank	Airline Name	Domest	ic	Intl		Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	9	Tons	Cum%	
1	DELTA	7,526,1	61	3,549,482	1	1,075,643	29.2	1	FEDERAL EX	PRESS	91,903	7.8	
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	6,467,9	967	2,615,403	!	9,083,370	53.2	2	CATHAY PAG	CIFIC	60,600	12.9	
3	AMERICAN	2,539,7	<b>'</b> 28	1,372,515	;	3,912,243	63.5	3	ATLAS AIR		57,482	17.8	
4	ALASKA AIRLINES	935,9	994	0		935,994	66.0	4	UNITED PARCEL		56,548	22.6	
5	NORWEGIAN AIR		0	928,836		928,836	68.5	5	DELTA		56,501	27.4	
6	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	820,085		820,085	70.6	6	CARGOLUX	AIRLINES	50,121	31.6	
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	726,781		726,781	72.6	7	CHINA AIRLI	NES (CAL	48,435	35.7	
8	AIR FRANCE		0	671,107		671,107	74.3	8	KOREAN		47,203	39.7	
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES		0	559,024		559,024	75.8	9	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	43,276	43.4	
10	AEROFLOT		0	454,794		454,794	77.0	10	<b>AMERICAN</b>		43,116	47.0	
11	LUFTHANSA		0	361,981		361,981	78.0	11	AIR CHINA II	NTERNATI	36,652	50.1	
12	ALITALIA		0	358,862		358,862	78.9	12	LUFTHANSA	ı	35,150	53.1	
13	CARIBBEAN AIR		0	320,123		320,123	79.7	13	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	28,244	55.5	
14	KOREAN		0	319,002		319,002	80.6	14	AIR TRANSP	ORT INT'L	27,256	57.8	
15	TURKISH AIR		0	313,506		313,506	81.4	15	ASIANA		25,508	60.0	
16	KLM		0	313,202		313,202	82.2	16	ABX AIR INC	;	23,566	62.0	
17	AER LINGUS		0	310,092		310,092	83.1	17	QATAR AIRV	VAYS	23,352	63.9	
18	IBERIA		0	305,544		305,544	83.9	18	KALITTA AIF	RLLC	23,238	65.9	
19	CATHAY PACIFIC		0	302,569		302,569	84.7	19	KLM		22,605	67.8	
20	AVIANCA		0	284,832		284,832	85.4	20	ACE BELGIU	M FREIGH	•	69.7	
	Da soo n a s r o 9	Erojaht hu	Markat C	**************************************		Passen	aer Dem	ogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ I	Monthly Surveys; 20	18 Annual	
12 Ma	Passengers 8			-	alb4	Business			15.8%		igin & Destination		
-	onth Ending Data		ssengers	Frei	_	Leisure/O Male	ther		84.2% 43.2%		ing Passengers	29.9% 42.4	
DOM	ESTIC		17,608,709	297	,142	Female			56.8%	Average	age	42.4	
<b>CANADA</b> 260,589 236				O&D Pas		lode o			assenger Residen	се			
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA		3,808,142	6	,225	Private Ca Drove Rer			33.0% 4.2%	NYC		57.8%	
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA	1,737,743	47.	,280	Taxi/Limo			32.1%	Manhatta Brooklyn		13.7% 18.2%	
MEX	ICO		976,133	9	,019	Uber/Lyft			10.6%	Queens	'	19.4%	
MEXICO TRANSATLANTIC			•			Bus/Shut	tle		8.0%	New Jers	sey	1.7%	
			11,811,468		,524	Rail/Subw	vay		12.1%	Long Isla		27.5%	
TRAI	NSPACIFIC		2,276,126	315,	,066					Westche	ester & Rockland	7.4%	
										Connecti	cut	1.2%	
	ADI schedules: airli	nes servina .ll	=				٨٢	)l sch	adulas: Non	eton Doet	inations		
Dame				A		ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations  Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily) Cities							
	estic Passenger Service	Flig	hts (daily)	Airl			<b>c nonstop</b> vice Provid		servea	F	lights (daily)	Cities 37	
	Scheduled		248.7		12				Pagional Airlin-	c	251.5		
	Commuter	80.4.7.	2.8		1	Service	EXCIUSIVE	y by h	Regional Airline		0.0	0 27	
		@Sub-Total	251.5		13					b-Total	251.5	37	
International Passenger Service						•	ties served						
	Scheduled: USA Flag		40.1		4		rvice provid				_		
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		39.4		34		ntral Ameri		s Mexico		0.3	4	
	Commuter: USA Flag		1.0		1		th Americ	а			0.0	2	
		@Sub-Total	80.5		39	Mex					7.7	3	
Freig	jhter Service						nada				4.0	1	
		@Sub-Total	0.0		0		nspacific				6.0	6	
			0.0			Trar	nsatlantic				38.4	19	
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	)	288.9		7	Car	ribean and	l Bermi	uda		24.1	13	
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	ted)	42.5		34				@Su	b-Total	80.5	48	

Total number of cities having nonstop services

85

332